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MLA Michael Goss 
Deputy: MLA Roger Spink 

 

Portfolio: Natural Resources 
Fisheries 
Agriculture & Rural Affairs 

Agriculture and Rural Land Management 
Biosecurity 
Veterinary Services 

Environment 
Stanley Common Land Management 

Science (including SAERI & Falklands Conservation) 
 
Committees: 
Fisheries Committee 
Agricultural Advisory Committee 
Environment Committee 

MLA Dean Dent 
Deputy: MLA Cheryl Roberts 

 

Portfolio:  Public Infrastructure 
Operations 

Administration 
Design 
Materials 
Plant & Vehicle 
Power & Electrical 
Property & Municipal 
Water 
Highways 
Waste Management 

Projects 
 
Committees: 
Transport Advisory Committee 
Housing Committee 

MLA Cheryl Roberts 
Deputy: MLA Michael Goss 

 

Portfolio: Trade, Industry, & Mineral Resources 
Mineral Resources 
Falkland Islands Development Corporation 
Falkland Islands Tourist Board 
South American Atlantic Service Ltd (MLA Goss) 
Stanley Services Ltd 
Falkland Landholdings Corporation 
Falkland Islands Meat Company Ltd 
Stanley Growers Ltd 
 
Committees: 
Minerals Committee 

MLA Lewis Clifton OBE 
Deputy: MLA Dot Gould 

 

Portfolio: Emergency Services & Island Security 
Resilience & Emergency Planning 
Royal Falkland Islands Police 
Prison 
Fire & Rescue 
Customs & Immigration 
FIDF 
Maritime Authority (MLA Gould) 
 
Committees: 
Maritime Committee (MLA Gould) 
National Civil Aviation Security Committee 
Police Committee 

MLA Stacy Bragger 
Deputy: MLA Dean Dent 

 

Portfolio: Education and Community 
IJS & CE 
FICS 
Stanley House 
SEND 
Further and Higher Education 
Falkland College  

Apprenticeships 
Vocational 
Library 

Shield 
Youth Development 
Childcare 
Arts, Culture and Heritage 
 
Committees: 
Education Board 
College Advisory Committee 

MLA Roger Spink 
Deputy:  MLA Jack Ford 

 

Portfolio: Commercial Services 
Contracted/privatised services 

Ferry & Coastal Shipping 
Postal Service 
FIPASS Management 

Falkland Island Government Air Service (FIGAS) 
Planning & Building Services 
Court Administration 
Procurement 
Telecommunications, TV & Radio 
Media Trust 
Airlinks & Airports 
Fox Bay 
Strategic Gateway to the Antarctic 
Leisure Services/Facilities 
National Sports Council 
 

Committees: 
Planning & Building Committee 
Historic Buildings Committee 

MLA Dot Gould 
Deputy: MLA Stacy Bragger 

 

Portfolio: Health and Social Services 
 

Health Services 
Primary Care 
Hospital care 
Mental Health and Community Support Team 
Dental 
Allied Health Services (Physio, speech therapy.etc) 
Pharmacy 
Pathology 

Health Estates 
Public Health 
Social Services (not inc. Financial Support) 
Community Support & Tussac House 
 
Committees: 
Health & Medical Services Committee 
Safeguarding Children Board 
Safeguarding Adults Board 

Shared responsibility amongst all  
Members of the Falkland Islands Legislative Assembly 

 

National and International Relations 
 

Political Support & Community Outreach Officer 
FIG Communications / Public Relations & Media 
Chamber of Commerce 
Falkland Islands Government Office London (FIGO) 
UK Relationship / Government House / FCDO 
UK Ministry of Defence (MoD) Relationship 
International Diplomacy 

MLA Jack Ford 
Deputy: MLA Lewis Clifton OBE 

 

Portfolio: Corporate Services 
Treasury 

Internal & External Audit 
Taxation 
Pensions 

Law & Regulation 
Legal & Legislative Services 
Registry Services 
Civil Aviation 
Communications Regulation 
Equalities 

Policy 
Human Resources 
Health, Safety, & Wellbeing 
FIG IT 
Archives & Record Management 
Financial Support 
 
Committees: 
Standing Finance Committee 
Stamp Advisory Committee 
Prerogative of Mercy 

MLA Contact Details 

MLA Stacy Bragger, 56635, sbragger@sec.gov.fk  

MLA Lewis Clifton OBE, 56636, lclifton@sec.gov.fk  

MLA Dean Dent, 56743, ddent@sec.gov.fk  

MLA Jack Ford, 56745, jford@sec.gov.fk  

 

MLA Michael Goss, 56742, mgoss@sec.gov.fk  

MLA Dot Gould, 56637, dgould@sec.gov.fk  

MLA Cheryl Roberts, 56638, croberts@sec.gov.fk  

MLA Roger Spink, 56740, rspink@sec.gov.fk  

MLA Dot Gould & MLA Stacy Bragger 
 

Public Accounts Committee 
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